La version physique du dossier peut être obtenue au Secrétariat Général de la 

Commune d’Awaé dès publication du présent Avis, contre présentation d’une quittance de 

versement à la Recette Municipale d’Awaé des frais d’achat du DC d’un montant de quinze 

mille (15 000) Francs CFA non remboursables. 

La quittance d’achat devra préciser :  

❖ La dénomination du projet ; 

❖ Le nom du Soumissionnaire ; 

❖ Le numéro de l’Avis de demande de consultation ; 

❖ Le montant des frais payés. 

8. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de neuf millions 

huit cent soixante mille (9 860 000) de FCFA. 

9. Cautionnement de soumission   

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de 

soumission acquitté à la main et timbré, délivré par un organisme ou une institution financière 

agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaine des

[...]

N° Lot Désignation Montant 

prévisionnel 

FCFA TTC 

Caution de 

soumission 

en FCFA 

Lot 

unique  

Equipement en matériel de la ferme municipale 

d’Awaé, dans la Commune d’Awaé, Département de 

la Mefou et Afamba, Région du Centre.  

9 860 000  

98 600 

(Quatre-vingt-dix-

huit mille six cent)  

En cas d’absence ou de non-conformité d’une pièce du dossier administratif lors de 

l’ouverture des plis, après un délai de 48 heure accordé par la Commission, l'offre sera rejetée. 

L’ouverture de la séance de dépouillement doit se faire au plus tard une heure après celle

[...]

The Bidding Documents may be consulted and obtained upon publication of this bid 

invitation at the General Secretary of Awaé Council. The documents shall be obtained upon 

presentation of one receipt testifying to the payment of a non-refundable deposit of fifteen 

thousand (15 000) CFA francs payable to the Treasury finance of Awaé. The receipt will have 

to mention: 

- Name of the project; 

- Name of the tenderer; 

- Number of the notice; 

- Amount of fees paid. 

8- Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is nine million eight 

hundred sixty thousand (9 860 000) CFA Francs. 

9-Bid bond  

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a hand-paid bid bond, in the 

amount of 1% of the estimated amount requested, delivered by a first-class banking 

establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance to issue bonds in the field public

[...]

time-limit for the submission of quotations specified in the Request for Quotation File]. 

N° Lot Description Estimated amount 

(FCFA including 

tax) 

Bid bond 

(F CFA) 

Single 

batch 

Equipment of the municipal farm of Awaé , 

in Awae city Council, Department of Mefou 

and Afamba, Central Region. 

9 860 000 

98 600 

(Ninety -eight 

thousand six 

hundred)  

12-Admissibility of Quotations  

The administrative documents, the technical and the financial quotations must be placed 

in separate envelopes and submitted in a sealed envelope. 

The Project Owner shall not accept: 

• Envelopes bearing information on the identity of the tenderer;